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* Forte = fortified , meaning added extra or more

than usual , to make it more beneficial .

e There are approximately 20-30 dropsin 1 cc
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Manvit 50+ is a unique formufation for normal energy producion and
overall well-being for men over 50 with an active lifestyle.

This product includes B vitamins which help promate heart health, Vilamins
A, C, and E which suppeet healthy eyes and vitamin D, B6 plus amino acids
which confribute in normal muscle function. Zinc, vitamin € and CoQ10 as
antioxidants have important role in namal funciion of the immune system
and in combination with Ginseng exiract help 1o support sexual health

Supplement Facts Serving size: 2 softgels
: o TS g | 290
Vitamin 81 1amg | 12727 | lodm 180y | 100
Vitamin B2 4mg 58 | Shoon 10mg -
Vil B3 14 g 00 | L-Asgnine womy | -
\Atasin BE Gmg | 600 | L-Mesh 2mg | -
Fobe acid 200 g 50 L-Glutathare 5 mg
Vawerin 812 Hpg | 11| Lcamane 3 mg
Botn S0ug | 1666 | Prospaldyicoine 10mg
Parininenic acd Tomy | 200 | Gimeng extract froot) | 60mg
Magnasium iMmg | 238 | CoQi0 30mg .
finc Tomg | 125 | -&nﬂnﬂ e ma | -

| “ROA: Recommended Daly Alowsnce  pg: micogra=  mg: miligram !
Ingredionts: Viamin A Paimiaie, MMWLMEW
Aceiae), Thiaming Monontrale, Ribalamn

Picoirate, >
L-Glﬂhhm L-Camitine, W{Sﬂrl.od!ml Ehhmengm
{Emutherococcus Sentoosus), Girkgo Bioba 246 Exvact, Cosrzyme Q10. Soytean 08
FCC, Bee's Wax, Bovira Gelatin, Giycern, Tanum Dixeide anc Calor

Direction: Adulls 1ake teo sofigels daly wih waler. Do ol xceed relommanced
e

Storage: Stone below 25° C in a dry place.

For further information please contack:
Via Allg Gerra 14, TH-6930 Bedano

Tel-00 4191 971 8819  wwwivitapharmed.ch




Wominavit~ 50+ is specially formulated to meet the nutritional
needs in women over 50 with key ingredients that have been scientifical-
ly adjusted for optimal health. This formulation contains a comprehen-
sive range of vitamins, minerals and herbal extracts to support key
areas of health important to women over 50. Zinc contributes lo the
maintenance of normal hair and nails plus vitamin A, riboflavin, niacin,
biotin and iodine contribute to the maintenance of normal skin. Copper,
iodine, magnesium, manganese, pantothenic acid, thiamine, vitamin B12,
vitamin B6, vitamin C, contribute to normal energy-yielding metabolism.
Folate, niacin, pantothenic acid, nboflavin, vitamin B12 and vitamin B6
contribute to the reduction of tiredness and fatigue.

Nl.llﬂ‘uonll s mﬁ "MW
Information Information |
Vitamin A (RE) 14095 1g | 56.56 | Magnesim 100 mg | 238
(1365 ) Zinc 15 mg | 1875
Vitamin D3 10 upg| 66.6 |Copper 1mg| M
[4001U) Manganese 500 ug | 27.76
Vitamin E (a-TE) | 15 mg| 68.18 | Selenium 55 pg | 100
[2251] Chromium 75 pg | 250
Vitamin C 60 mg| 66.6 |lodine 150 pg | 100
Vitamin B1 14_mg|1272.7 Sikcon [10mg | -
Vitamin B2 4 mg 3636 Alpha hipoic acd |20 mg |
Vitamin B3 30_mg| 2142 |L-camitine | 100 mg |
VitaminB6 | 10 mg| 666.6 | Phosphatidyicholine | 10 mg
| Hg
Ha

100 [Green tea extract (leaf) | 60 mg
1111.1| Gkgo bicha exraci feaf] | 60 mg
Biotin 50 g  166.6 Co-enzyme Q10 30 mg
Paniothenicadd| 6 mg| 120 |
*RDA: Recommended Daily Allowance, pg: microgram, mg: milligram,
_IU: Interational unit

J

Direction: Adults take two softgels daily with water. Do not exceed
the recommended daily allowance.

Storage: Store below 25° C in a dry place.

For further information please contact:

Via Alla Gerra 14, CH-6930 Bedano
Tel: 0041919718819 www.vitapharmed.ch

VivaTune®

Supgpkements oy lealy Uing
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Women over 50 years




( STP. pharma

Each Tablet Contains:
VITAMINS:

Vitamin A (50% az beta-caroten)
Vitamin E (a-TE)

Ascorbic Acid

Vitamin K

Vitamin B1(Thiamine mononitrate)
Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin)

Vitamin B6(Pyridoxine Hydrochloride)
Vitamin B12 (As cyanocobalamin)
Vitamin D

Biotin

Folic acid

Niacin

Pantothenic acid

MINERAL.:

Iron

Calcium

lodine

Copper

Manganese

Magnesium

Phosphorus

Chromium

Molybdenum

Selenium

Zinc

800mcg
18mg
120mg
30mcg
1.65mg
2.1 mg
2.1mg
7.5mcg
10mcg
75mcg
300mcg
24mg

9mg

2.1mg
200mg
100mcg
500mcg
2mg
135mg
105mg
40mcg
50mcg
30mcg
5mg

MEN50‘+ _

HEALTH.VITALITY.ENERGY
ONE-A-DAY .




EACH TABLET CONTAINS:

Vitamin A (50% az beta-caroten) 800mcg Pantothenic acid 9mg
Vitamin E (a-TE) 16mg Iron 42mg
Ascorbic Acid 120mg Calcium 320mg
Vitamin K 30meg lodine ~100mcg
Vitamin B1(Thiamine mononitrate) ~ 1.5mg Copper 500mcg
Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin) 1.8 mg Manganese 2mg
Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride)  2,1mg Magnesium 112.5mg
Vitamin B12(As cyanocobalamin) 7.5mcg Phosphorus 105mg
Vitamin D 10mcg Chromium 40mcyg
Biotin 7.5meg Molybdenum 50mcg
Folic acid 300meg Selenium 30mceg
Niacin 20mg Zinc 5mg

Other Ingredient:Magnesium stearate, Polyvinyl pyrrolidone, Microcrystaline cellulost
Suggested Use: Take 1 tablet daily, or as directed by a health care practitioner.

Warning: If you are pregnant or breast feeding, consult with your physician or
health care provider.
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| MultiVitamin
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HEALTH.VITALITY.ENERGY
ONE-A-DAY
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30 Tablets

IRC:9220115584371 935
ACTIVE PRINCIPLES GUARANTEED _
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Vitanin A {5 Retinyl Acetate) 70%
e — o
m s Ergoca 1 "
Vitamin £ a1 D-sp focconeri Aoy 301U 1005 il Sim et
Vibamn } Mm%
— - 157G b
7 T7my 5%
: g 0l f i
\ﬂhﬂhlﬂln?rluhm:"ﬂl’l 2wg  100% I
Felats (as Folic Acid) m tgﬂw '-g;':
Vitamis B12 (s Cyanocobalami may 4 LT i
Bioth : wmg—fox ll SO
: Acid (73 D-cascum Pantoth 10mg —100% o e Gy N
Caicium (33 D Cakciom Phosphate) 2mg 9% Koo jak s
Trom (s Firous Sulfali) Amg  111%
Todine (s Pt loubde) Simay 1005
a5 Magresaim Hmg  14% ety i SN
Tinc (2 Zinc D) 15 0% i
Sedenium 11 Selervum Amino Acd Chelate)  S0meg 1115
Copper (a5 Copper Sulfale) 2 i
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Dietary Supplemen 30 TABLETS

Each tablet contains:

Vitamin E
Vitamin K
Thiamin ....
Ribollavin .
Niacin
Vitamin B6
Folic Acid ...

fitamin B12
Blotin

IRC7976740167935500

lodine
neasium

Specially formulated for people)
over 50 years of age.

Provides required vitamins and
minerals.

Provides essenntial nutrients
for healthy heart , brain and
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Directions:
Take one (1) tablet a day with food.
Do not exceed the recommended dosage.

Other Ingredients:
Microcrystalline cellulose, stearic acid, croscarmeliose sodiom, SpE

=
L

Supplement Facts ®]

Serving Size: 1 Tablet / Serving Per Container. 60 ﬂ

Amogn! Per Serving % OV L

Vitamin A 30001U  60% | Phospharus :

Vitamin C 60 mg 100% (a5 Gcalcom sl

Vitamin 03 400 1U_100% | lodine fas potzssun oild

Vitamin £ 451U 150% | Magnesiom | -

Viamin K1 Zmeg _31%| TSR B

Vitamin B1 1.5 mo 100% | Znc asocondl 4

Vitamin B2 1.7mg 100% | Seienum - ~

Vitamin B3 20mg 100% M.’;—“if—‘ :

Vitamin 86 g 150% | Copper ds ipe 4

Folic acid 200 mog_100% | Manganese & : N

Vitamin 812 50meg 833% m“ | :

Biotin S0mep 14| e — e

Pantothenic acid 10mg 100% [ﬁmm | n

Caicium 200mg _20% ——(,E-'i ' :

e cakcium carboate and aicacium phosprate) | "< B 2 Dietary Supplement
|

60 Tablets




L
IRt day with food.
o euommended dosage.

i{ﬂ Facts

g%z 1Tablet/ Serving Per Container: 60

Koonut Per Serving % DV == mwm 'I-ﬂ_
Bl S00W 60%| Phosphorus | Somg 5%
| S0mg 100%| (as dicalcium phosphate)

% 4001U_100% | lodine (as'potassium iodide) 150 meg 100%
- 451U 150% | Magnesium 100mg 25%
Bmeg 1% (as magnesium oxide)
15mg 100% | 2inc (as 2inc oxide) 15mg 100%
1.7 mg 100% | Sefenium 25meg 6%
(as sodium selenate)
Copper (as copper oxige) 2mg tB_!J%
Manganese (as manganese sulfate) 2 mg 100%
B 50mcg 833% | Chromium 150 mey 125%
7 {as chromium chioride)
Molybdenum 75 meg 100%
o0 : (as sodium molybdate) 2N 1
& dialciom p%ﬁh Potassium (as potassium ch_loﬂ'da} 80 mg 2_%)
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Common Oral Zinc Preparations

ZINC PREFARATION ELEMENTAL ZINC (MG)
Zinc acetate, 30% zinc, 25 mg 7.5
Zinc acetate, 30% zinc, 50 mg 15
Zinc gluconate, 14.3% zinc, 50 mg 7
Zinc gluconate, 14.3% zinc, 100 mqg 14
Zinc sulfate, 23% zinc, 110 mg 25
Zinc sulfate, 23% zinc, 220 mQg A0
Zinc oxide, 80% zinc, 100 mg a0



Table 9. Examples of Available Copper and Zinc Supplements
and the Respective Amount of Elemental Minerals.

Salt Form Elemental Mineral, % (wiw
Copper gluconate 14

Cupric sulfate pentahyvdrate 255

Copper chloride 37

Zinc gluconate tnhydrate I3

Zinc gluconate 14.3

Zinc sulfate 23

Zinc acetate 30

Zinc picohnate 35

Zinc chlonde 48

Zinc oxide &l
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For Growth , Healthy bone = |

Hair, Nail & Skin o |
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&
-

ooy

» -

Supplement Facts

Serving Size: 1 Softgel

Serving Per Container: 60

Amount Per Serving

Zinc (as zinc oxide) M
Vitamin D3 (cholecalciferol) 10_01'2
Magnesium (as magnesium oxide) 100 mg
Siiicon (as silicon dioxide) Smg
Manganese (as manganese sulfate) 2mg |

Otner Ingredients: Soybean oil, Sorbitol, Lecithin, Geltin
Glycerol, Beeswax, Titanium dioxide, Purified water,
Indication: Helps to improve hair, bone, nail and support
immune system.

Dosage: Take one softgel capsule per day or as directed
by your healthcare professional.

Storage Condition: Store in cool and dry places (15300,
keep out of reach of children.
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Table 1:Percentage of elemental iron in various iron

salts
lron salis % of elemental iron
Anhydrous ferrous sulphate 37
Femmous sulphate 20
Fermous fumarate 33
Fermous gluconate 12
Fermrous fructose 25
Femous succmate 23
Femous lactate 19
Femmous carbonate 16
Fermous glycine citrate 23
Iron choline 12
Ferrous ammonium citrate 18
Colloidal ron 50




Salt Form

Elemental Iron, % (w/w)

Available Formulations

Ferrous calcium citrate

Ferrous gluconate

Ferric ammonium citrate”

Ferrous bisglvcinate

Ferrous sulfate heptahydrate

Ferrous sulfate monohydrate, dried
Ferrous fumarate

Carbonyl iron (vaporized elemental iron)
Polysaccharide complex®

Heme iron polvpeptide

9.5
12
I8
20
20
30
33
Sk

100

100

Tablets

Tablets
Capsules
Capsules, tablets
Oral solution, tablets, enteric-coated tablets, iilm-coated tablets
Capsules, tablets, extended-release tablets
Tablets, chewable tablets

Tablets, chewable tables, oral suspension
Capsules, oral solution, film-coated tablets
Capsules

*Uses ferric ion instead of ferrous ion.




Table 5. Summary of Assessment Approaches for the Key Micronutrients That A ffect Hematopoiesis.

Micronutrient Deficiency

Specific Laboratory Findings

Remarks

[ron

Cobalamin

Folate

Copper

Zinc

4 Serum iron

L TSAT or T TIBC

d Ferritin

LMCV

TsTR

T Zince protoporphyrin

T MMA
T Serum homocyst{e)ine
TMCV

4 Erythrocyte folate
1 Serum folate (fasting)

TMCV

4 Plasma copper
- Ceruloplasmin

4 24-Hour urine zinec excretion

4 Plasma/serum zinc (only in the
absence of inflammation)

Ferritin would T in the presence of inflammation; not a reliable test
in critically 11l patients, patients with an active infection, or those
with acute inflammatory responses

MCV may appear within the normal range if there is concurrent
deficiency in cobalamin and/or folate

Homocyst(e)ine concentration can be T in the presence of renal
dysfunction

MCV may appear normal in the presence of iron deficiency

Serum folate is transiently elevated for up to 5 hours after a meal;
measure during fasting if possible

MCV may appear normal in the presence of iron deficiency

Inflammation can T both plasma copper concentration and
ceruloplasmin concentration

Inflammation + plasma zin¢ concentration; do not check plasma
zingc in critically ill patients. Consider checking C-reactive protein
before checking plasma zinc

MCV, mean corpuscular volume; MMA ., methylmalonic acid: sT{R, seluble transferrin recepror; TIBC, total iron binding capacity; TSAT. transferrin

saturation.




ZINC

Cell differentiation
COPPER
Pluripotent ——— Hematopoietic ——— Proerythroblasts ﬂn_ﬁuhsmpﬁon
stem cells stem cells Cell proliferation - ) of iron
and differentiation M IRON

Synthesis

6)0 Erythroblasts

Circulating -
iyt Reticulocytes “

COBALAMIN
FOLATE




Table 1. Cutoff of Hemoglobin Concentrations in Defining
Anenmua According to WHO Recommendations.

Hemoglobin
Age Group Concentration, g/
Children aged 6-39 mo <11.0
Children aged 5-11 ¥ <11.5
Children aged 12-14 v <12.0
Adult males (=13 v) <13.0
Adult females, nonpregnant (=13 v) <12.0
Adult females, pregnant <11.0

These thresholds are set at the fifth percentile of the hemoglobin

concentration of a normal population of the same sex and age group (as
measured as venous blood at sea level). Darta from the World Health

Crganization ( WHO; hitp:www o ho.int' vmnis/indicators haemoglobiy

pdf).
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* Fefol: 150 mg dried ferrous sulphate = 45 mg iron

* Ferro sanol: 567.7 mg ferrous (l1)-glycine sulphate
complex = 100 mg iron

* Feroglobin: 24 mgiron (as fumarate)
* Century 21: 27 mgiron (as gluconate)
* Eisen plus: 20 mgiron

* Glofiber: 18 mgiron
3,00 pal p)F (Lo 8 Jolao Sl clilgus ug)d (0,8
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Elsen plus

d.>‘9

eSS ke Ve
e e VY

FIEY-7 al
20 mg (Slslogs aulo) ol
190 mg Vitamin C (Ascorbic Add)
200 pg Folic Acid
5.7 mg (awaSgaspn) BE unlig
3.0 ug | (o20YlsSgilesn) BI12 (uolisg

Pé 3 e pa AR NG L el

Eisen Plus

g -
Vitumm C und
B-Vitomine

Linterstaat dee Eisenversorgung
Wichtig fir die Blutheldung

MADE IN GERMANY

S 5 pb
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ook o)

Jliso aU
14 mg Iron
180 mg Vitamin C

200 mcg Folic Acid
4.5 mg Vitamin B6
3 mcg | Vitamin B12
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""“-—...______ .1 g Fat
Iron + o.1 g OF Which Saturates
0.1 g Carbohydrate

‘-.---"“-_-r
vilﬂmil‘ls 0.1 g of Which Sugars
0.1 g Protein
<0.01 g Salt
21 mg Iron
200 mg Vitamin C
=+ Mg Vitamin B6
2.8 mig vitamin B1
200 ug Folic Acd
75 ug Vitamin B12

10 ug

Vvitamin D3

’ mtu-l’uum
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21mg Iron
30mg Vitamin C

200mcg Folic Acid
Imecg | Vitamin B12
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INGHEUIENTS Sideral rm ?i:..s::;,u-_-;.'--

1o phospi .an.:‘mw'* INISea rice St

. -.*.':'.-. 1", acids, su
on glucose syrup carrier, milk pmt.emS‘ i
calcium phosphale) food-grade gelatin, t'u' ime-;_;
agent: microcrystalline cellulose, vitamin C (L
ascorbic acid); anticaking agents Iwr XY-
propyl methylcellulose, magnesium salts of fatty
acids, silicon dioxide; colouring agent: red iron
oxide, titaniurn dioxide. Gluten free.

PACKAGE: 20 capsules

DIRECTIONS: Take 1 capsule a day

FOOD SUPPLEMENT

MAH: Kimia Salamat Iraninan-lran
Under license of Pharmanutra 5.p.A.-italy
Manufactured in Mahd Pharmaceutical Co. - Iran

SlderAL.

FORTE .

e Food supplement with Sucrosomial®lron
and Vitamin C
e 20 capsules

PharmaNutra
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800 mcg Folic acid
29 mg Iron
60 mg Vitamin C (Ascorbic acid)
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Fish oil{30% Omega 3 fatty acids EPA/DHA)

20 meg

Vitamin B12(as Cyanocobalamin)
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